

Clinical-Field Internship Agreement

For clinical and field education (Hospital/EMS/FireAgency)

Education internship agreement for placement of Impact EMS Training students for the purposes of developing knowledge, skills, and abilities in emergency medical care.

This agreement is made between Impact EMS Training (IET) and	
hereafter referred to as "agency".	

Impact EMS Training is an emergency medical training program approved with the National Registry of Emergency Medical Technicians (NREMT), approved by the Idaho Bureau of EMS and Preparedness, and an approved Proprietary School with the Idaho Board of Education. After appropriate skills training, IET students must complete a clinical-field internship to fulfill their education in pursuit of their National Registry of Emergency Medical Technician Certification.

Note: IET student liability insurance verification is also available upon request.

Agreement

Agency agrees to allow IET student to conduct clinical-field internship. Clinical-field internships consists of a minimum of 96 hours and a set required skills to complete according to the student minimum competencies set forth by IET. Students, with the assistance of the AEMT Program Coordinator, are responsible of notifying the agency and their preceptor which skills they need to fulfill their internship responsibilities. Skills include but are not limited those set forth in the CoAEMSP Student Minimum Competencies guidelines. Please note that many skills and assessments will have been conducted prior to the students' field internships. IET will utilize the FISDAP Competency Tracker software for all skills verification and documentation.

For further questions and clarification please contact Impact EMS Training's Operations Manager at 877-389-8040 ext. 105.

This agreement between Impact EMS Training and Agency shall be in place for no more than 1 (one) year after Agency has signed. The agreement may be dissolved by either party by expressed written documentation or emailed cause to support@impactems.com. You may contact Impact EMS Training at 877-389-8040 for any questions.

All parties must sign before agreement is valid: Impact EMS Training Student name and phone number (printed):
Impact EMS Training Student signature and date:
Agency Name:
AgencyAddress:
Agency Supervisor name and phone number(printed):
Agency Supervisor Signature and date:
Assigned Preceptor (if known):
Impact EMS Training Operations Manager name (printed):
Impact EMS Training Operations Manager signature and date:

Please submit completed form to support@impactems.com